TOTAL EQUITY 40,944,419

Pro Forma Financial Position After Maximum Offer

SPD - Pre-Quotation Disclosure FINAL 030622

9. Updated statement of commitments

The commitments of the Company based on the actual amounts raised under the Offer, being
the Maximum Offer, have not changed materially since the lodgement date of the Prospectus.

The cash balance shown in the Prospectus was as at 31 December 2021 and, accordingly, the
change in commitments since then is represented by cash payments made between 1 January
2022 and 31 May 2022.  This is shown in the table below:

10. Capital Structure

The Company’s capital structure is comprised of fully paid ordinary shares (Shares), Options
(including Series A Options, Series B Options and Alignment Options) and Performance Rights as
detailed below.

Shares Options Performance Rights
89,750,000 7,338,000 1,200,000

The terms of the Options and Performance Rights are disclosed in the Prospectus.

The Company has a free float of at least 20%.

Source & Application of Funds

Pro Forma After
Maximum Raising

per Prospectus
$

Cash Movement
1 Jan 2022 to
31 May 2022

$

Estimate at
31 May 2022

$

Source of Funds
Cash balance 1,114   (771) 343
Gross IPO equity raising 19,000   19,000
Total 20,114   (771) 19,343

Application of Funds
Geophysics 74   (74) -
Phase 1 drilling 7,800   7,800
Phase 2 drilling 3,805   3,805
Metallurgical studies, environmental,
community, other project related costs 1,583   1,583

Subtotal Technical 13,263   (74) 13,189

IPO costs and fees 1,754   (547) 1,206
MUM acquisition related costs 274   274
Corporate costs 3,635   (149) 3,486

Subtotal IPO & Corporate Costs 5,663   (697) 4,966

Working capital / contingency 1,188   - 1,188
Total 20,114   (771) 19,343

SPD - Pre-Quotation Disclosure FINAL 030622

11. ASX Waivers

The Company sought and obtained a waiver from Listing Rule 10.14 to the extent necessary to
permit the Company to issue up to 3,000,000 securities (Plan Securities) under its long term
incentive plan (Plan) to directors and their associates without shareholder approval, on the
following conditions:

(a) The Prospectus prepared by the Company for the purposes of listing rule 1.1 condition 3
contains the information required by listing rule 10.15 in respect of the proposed issue of
Plan Securities.

(b) In each case, the date by which the Company will issue the Plan Securities under the Plan